AMENDMENT #1 TO
CONTRACT NO. 2021000513
BETWEEN CHARLOTTE COUNTY
AND
GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT # 1 to Contract No. 2021000513 is made by and between
CHARLOTTE COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 18500 Murdock
Circle, Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094 (the “County”) and GIFFELS-WEBSTER
ENGINEERS, INC., 900 Pine Street, Suite 225, Englewood, Florida 34223 (the
“Consultant").

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2022, the parties entered into Contract No. 2021000513
(the “Contract”), to provide engineering services for the Lake View/Midway Water
Quality Improvements project (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the County desires to remove Task 10 — Gravity Lift Station Design,
from the Scope of Services, as it is ho longer needed for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to add additional Project services to Task 9 of
the Scope of Services — adding a third vacuum station to the Project; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the additional services added to Task 9 is offset entirely
by the removal of Task 10, resulting in no net increase in Project costs.

NOW THEREFORE, County and Consultant agree to amend Contract No.
2021000513 as follows.

ARTICLE |
COMPENSATION / SERVICES

1.1 The following provisions of this Amendment, and Exhibits A and B
attached hereto, are specifically incorporated into and made a part of the Contract.

1.2 The tasks specified to be deleted in Exhibit A are hereby deleted from the
Project Scope.

1.3.  The Consultant shall provide the services specified to be added to the
Project Scope, as described in Exhibit A.

1.4. The cost of the additional services added to Task 9 is offset entirely by the
removal of Task 10, resulting in no net increase in Project costs, as described in Exhibit
B, attached.

1.5.  The time for completion of the contract is extended by twelve (12) months,
to April 2, 2028.



Amendment # 1 to Contract 2021000513
Engineering Services — Lake View/Midway Water Quality Improvements
Giffels-Webster Engineers, Inc.

ARTICLE 1l
MISCELLANEOUS

2.1 Any terms used in this Amendment #1 shall have the same meanings and

definitions as they have in the Contract.

2.2 All other provisions of the Contact not in conflict with this Amendment # 1

shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures, effective on
the date this Amendment is signed by both parties, below.

WITNESSES:

Signed By:

Print Name:

Date:

ATTEST:

Roger D. Eaton, Clerk of Circuit
Court and Ex-officio Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

By:

.Deputy Clerk

Attachments:
Exhibit A — Scope of Services
Exhibit B — Compensation

GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.

Signed by:

Print Name:

Title:

Date:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

William G. Truex, Chairman

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

B

Page 2 of 2



|  EXHIBITA

‘ :W Giffels-Webster
Engineers, Inc.

February 14, 2023 REF: 6565.00

Bruce Bullert, P.E.
Engineering Manger
Charlotte County Utilities
25550 Harbor View Rd
Port Charlotte, FL 33980

RE: LAKEVIEW MIDWAY: AMENDMENT 1 TO SCOPE OF SERVICES
Dear Mr. Bullert,

Pursuant to direction from CCU, this correspondence proposes to amend to our original Lakeview Midway
design scope dated March 2022. The reason for this scope amendment is twofold, summarized as follows:

1. To be DELETED in its entirety from scope:
a. Task 10 Gravity Lift Station Design — no longer needed for the project

2. To be ADDED to scope:
a. Amends Task 9 Vacuum Station Design which outlines the responsibilities of the
CONSULTANT necessary to address the additional work.
b. The addition of a third vacuum station, to be located in the Ellicott Circle area.

The value of the additional vacuum station for task 9 is offset by the credit for the deletion of task 10 with no
net change in the total contract fee.

The adjustment to our fees for tasks 9 and 10 are on the attached Revised Exhibit C - Compensation

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this scope and fee amendment.

Sincerely,
GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.

i
o

o $ s
\f%%@

Denhis J. Croyle, P.E.
Vice President

3 700 BT IR KON URASY § SO IS VTR B LA MBS XTSRS TS N G B S S BN R DAY S G B D RN O SO S MOTHRINS Yy PO BB S S YR SR SIS R S RS RSO O RS i oI e v )
PA6500'S16565 LAKE VIEW - MIDWAY (LUMP SUM)\CONTRACT\AMENDMENT 1\LAKEVIEW MIDWAY AMENDMENT 1.00CX
900 Pine Street, Suite 225 Englewood, Florida 34223 (941)475-7981 Fax (941)474-4285



| abed

#1621 IINAIHOS II3HSV.L-8 XI\NOISIA MIS OVA N1 dS M3XXXFHNANFOD ¥VHOW-Ovd

ga 119IHX3

7c9'808'v  $ 0.6'961 $ _ (026°961) $ _ 9/l'65y ¢ o9e'Lly ¢ sev'sie'e  $ EIoL JONVHI LIN
00001z $ 0000007 $ 0000002, $| AunoH SIDIANIS TV.LNINITddNS - 0°LZ USV.L
ov6'66c  $ ¥¥9'8l $ 161'2S $ 667'82E $[ AunoH SIDIAYIS ONI¥TANIONT NOILONYLSNOD - 0°0Z MSVL
0z8‘ov $ Z80'Y $ 2807 $ 959'2¢ $ [  AunoH SIDIANIS ISVYH dI9 - 0°61 MSVL
0.8°6L $ 18611 $ ¥66'S $ 968'€9 $ | wng dwn? SININND0A LOVILINOD - 0°8L MSVL
0LL2S $ 0L2'0L $ 006'9 $ 005'v¢ $| Aunoy JONVLSISSY ONILLINYId - 0°2L ¥SV.L
peL'esS $ £65'8 $ €E1'C $ 199'Ch $ | wng dwnm 3INS - 291 MSYL
08L'95 $ 10%'S $ 12T $ 20L'LS ¢ [ wng dwnq SIDIAYIS ANV ONITIYA TYIINHOILOTID - L'9L ISVL
- $ NOILVOILS3ANI STI0S FOV4HNSENS - 0°91 MSVL
06¥°L2 $ 6v.C $ GlE'L $ 19¢'€2 ¢ | wng dwn SONIMYHA NOILYO013Y SIILITILN TYNIL - €61 MSVL
0699 $ 699 $ Gee $ /89'G ¢ | wng dwn] NOILYNIGY00D ALINILN - Z'SL MSV.L
0vL'S $ [25) $ 182 $ 6/8'% $ | wng dwn NOILVOIJILON ALITLLA - L'GL MSVL
- $ NOILVNIG¥O09 B NOILVYOIJILON ALITILA - 0°S) MSVL
00000 $ - $ 008'vC $ 002'GL $ | wng dwn? 1NIINIOV1d3N 3did ¥TLVM IWHOLS - 0'FL MSVL
SoL'LSY  $ = $ $92'29 $ 0v8'88¢ $ | wng dwn NOIS3A NIVIN ¥3LVM - 0°SL MSV.L
05¢°zL $ 080°/G $ = $ 0/2'S) $ | wng dwn (%001) SNOILYDIFID3dS ¥ SONIMYAA 1IVL3A - €21 ISVL
Sy8'viL  $ gle'shl  $ = $ 0.¥'6C $ | wng dwm (%06) NOIS3A N4 - 2L MSVY.L
025191 $ 00z'lzl  $ B $ 0zg'0y $ | wng dwm (%09) NOISTA N4 - 121 MSVL
e $ NOIS3A NIV 32304 - 021 MSV.L
osiL‘olz $ = $ Svl'Ly $ 500'€9) $ | wng dwnm (%001) SNOILYOIAID3dS *? SONIMVYA 1V.L3A - 'L MSVL
086267 § - $ 525'el $ SSv'vy $ | wng dwn] (%06) NOISIA NOILOITI0D - €11 MSVL
09L'viL $ = $ 095°101 $ 009'229 $ | wng dwn? (%09) NOIS3A NOILOTTI0D - 2L ISVL
08¢'9) $ = $ 09%'S $ 026'0} $ | wng dwn? SONILIIN NOIS3A - L'} MSYL
- $ 1N3IINdOTIAIA NOISIA WILSAS NOILOFTI0D - 0'LL MSVL
B $ (0/6'961) $ = $ - $ 0.6'961 $ | wng dwn NSIS3A NOILV.LS 1417~ 00} MSVL
0z6°165 $ 0./6'96) $ - $ - $ 0S6'v6E $ [ wng dwn? NOIS3A NOILVY.LS WNNOVA - 0°6 ¥SV.L
592'G¢ $ - $ B $ G92's¢ $| AunoH SIDIAYIAS NOILYOOT DILdIS - 0°8 MSVL
£99°¢ $ £62'L $ - $ 0222 $ | wng dwm SISATVNY dO.1XS3A SFOUNO0SIH TVANLIND - 0°L MSV.L
081°8¢ $ 08¢l $ 05.'s $ 050'LE ¢ | wng dwnq INIJINSSISSY ST103dS ALOILONd - 0°9 MSVL
0S1°L $ = $ - $ 051, $ | wng dwn? STHOLINS ® SNOILINOSIA 130UVd LNIWISYT - €6 NSVL
0zs'she $ 0se'tL $ 08/C€E $ 0Ly'L0Z $ | wng dwm AIAINS NOISIA - TG MSVYL
0cL‘g0L  $ 0v8'y $ oLy'vh $ 088'88 $ | wng dwn AIAYNS TOYINOD - L'S MSV.L
= $ ONIATANUNS ANV - 0°S MSV.L
00g°SL $ = $ - $ 00g'€l $| AunoH NOILVOI4ITVND YOAN3A WNNOVA - 0'7 MSV.L
086y $ . $ B $ 086'CY $| AunoH NOILYINYOZNI 21718Nd - 0°€ MSV.L
009'9c2  $ 0€8'LL $ 92092 $ vi.'861 $ | wng dwn ININIOVYNVIN LOIrO¥d - 0T SV.L
09976 $ - $ - $ - $ 99¥'6 $ ¥61'G8 $ | wng dwm 140d34 NOISIA AYVNINITINd - 0} MSVL
334 [ 334 334 334 334 334 NOILdIYOS3A - SMSVL
v3ygv v3aygv v3auv
V10l |= | INJWNANINY + 11a3do + NIVIN + ¥3IM3IS + 103rodd *au| ‘s19sulbuz J9)SASM-SINIO
30404 ONILSIX3 Nndgsin
LZ- 1 SYSVL J04 NOILVSNIdINOD
NOIS3A AVMAIN MIINIAV]




